(a) for executing all or any of the purposes of the next preceding section;

(b) prescribing the procedure and basis upon which renewal of any licence under this Part may be granted; and

(c) generally, looking to the proper administration of this Part."

Page 9, lines 1 to 4, inclusive. For clause 16 (1) substitute the following:-

"16. No goods or passengers shall be transported by means of a public or private commercial vehicle upon a Dominion highway or in interprovincial or foreign trade unless the vehicle is licensed under this Part."

Page 9, lines 10 to 13, inclusive. Leave out the words "and not less than two hundred dollars, and every motor vehicle by means of which goods or passengers are transported contrary to the provisions of this Part shall be subject to forfeiture as hereinafter provided."

Page 9, lines 20 to 23, inclusive. For subclause one of clause 17 substitute the following:-

"17. The provisions of this Part and also any other provisions of this Act in so far as they relate to transport by highway shall not come into force in any province until proclaimed by the Governor in Council to be in force in such province and thereafter shall apply in any such province only to the transport of goods and passengers on Dominion highways and in interprovincial and foreign trade on other highways to which the said provisions are made applicable by proclamation of the Governor in Council."

Page 9, line 36. After "inquiry" insert ", and at the conclusion thereof report in writing to him,".

Page 9, line 40. After "regard" insert "inter alia".

Page 10, line 33. After "special" insert "or competitive".

Page 11, line 5. For "whose" substitute "who considers that his".

Page 11, line 7. For "whose" substitute "his".

Page 11, line 10. Leave out " and ".

Page 11, line 12. After "traders," insert "and".

Page 11, line 47. For "whose business" substitute "who considers that his business".

Page 11, line 49. Leave out " and ".

Page 11, line 51. After "traders," insert "and".

Page 12, lines 3 and 4. For "for its approval of the agreed charge to be withdrawn" substitute "for the withdrawal of its approval of the agreed charge".

Page 12, line 10. Leave out "under the last preceding subsection".

Page 12, line 20. For "the last preceding subsection" substitute "subsection five of this section".

Page 12, line 44. Insert the following as clauses 24 and 25:-

"24. Nothing in this Part contained shall affect any right or obligation, granted or imposed, by the Maritime Freight Rates Act."

"25. This Part shall not come into force until proclaimed as in force by the Governor in Council."

Page 12, lines 45 and 46 and Page 13, lines 1 to 28, inclusive. Leave out the whole of Part VII of the Bill.

Page 13, line 37. Leave out "It shall be the duty of ".

Page 13, line 37. After "Board" insert "may,".

Page 13, line 39. Leave out "to".